



GP of France \* Stage 1 \* 27+28.9.2019

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.10 - CROSS 3 - 5.00km

28/09/2019 - 16:09

RUNNING

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION										
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap		
<b>EnduroGP</b>															
1	4	LARRIERU Loic TM	FRA	E2	5:53.96	1	12	FREEMAN Bradley Beta	GBR	E1	1	1:08:22.13	1:08:22.13		
2	81	REDONDI Giacomo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	5:55.05 +1.09	2	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E3	1	1:08:41.99	1:08:41.99	+19.86 +19.86	
3	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E3	5:57.19 +3.23	3	43	McCANNY Daniel TM	GBR	E3	2	1:08:45.14	1:08:45.14	+3.15 +23.01	
4	43	McCANNY Daniel TM	GBR	E3	5:57.39 +3.43	4	4	LARRIERU Loic TM	FRA	E2	1	1:08:58.82	1:08:58.82	+13.68 +36.69	
5	12	FREEMAN Bradley Beta	GBR	E1	5:58.02 +4.06	5	9	SALVINI Alex Honda	ITA	E2	2	1:09:29.02	1:09:29.02	+30.20 +1:06.89	
6	32	WOOTTON Joe Husqvarna	GBR	E2	5:58.47 +4.51	6	99	VERONA Andrea TM	ITA	E1	2	1:09:40.91	1:09:40.91	+11.89 +1:18.78	
7	25	CAVALLO Matteo Sherco	ITA	E1	6:01.28 +7.32	7	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	3	1:09:56.94	1:09:56.94	+16.03 +1:34.81	
8	23	CHARLIER Christophe Honda	FRA	E2	6:02.22 +8.26	8	81	REDONDI Giacomo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	3	1:09:59.57	1:09:59.57	+2.63 +1:37.44	
9	39	GUARNERI Davide Honda	ITA	E1	6:03.16 +9.20	9	25	CAVALLO Matteo Sherco	ITA	E1	4	1:10:01.53	1:10:01.53	+1.96 +1:39.40	
10	8	MEO Antoine Honda	FRA	E2	6:03.93 +9.97	10	7	NAMBOTIN Christophe Gas Gas	FFM	E3	3	1:10:05.62	1:10:05.62	+4.09 +1:43.49	
11	78	HERRERA Benjamin Beta	CHL	E2	6:04.22 +10.26	11	32	WOOTTON Joe Husqvarna	GBR	E2	4	1:10:10.25	1:10:10.25	+4.63 +1:48.12	
12	9	SALVINI Alex Honda	ITA	E2	6:04.35 +10.39	12	18	BASSET Antoine Husqvarna	FRA	E2	5	1:10:27.61	1:10:27.61	+17.36 +2:05.48	
13	99	VERONA Andrea TM	ITA	E1	6:06.08 +12.12	13	78	HERRERA Benjamin Beta	CHL	E2	6	1:10:33.96	1:10:33.96	+6.35 +2:11.83	
14	64	GESLIN Anthony Beta	FRA	E3	6:07.02 +13.06	14	91	ABGRALL David Beta	FRA	E3	4	1:10:39.39	1:10:39.39	+5.43 +2:17.26	
15	18	BASSET Antoine Husqvarna	FRA	E2	6:07.08 +13.12	15	8	MEO Antoine Honda	FRA	E2	7	1:10:46.13	1:10:46.13	+6.74 +2:24.00	
16	7	NAMBOTIN Christophe Gas Gas	FFM	E3	6:08.08 +14.12	16	23	CHARLIER Christophe Honda	FRA	E2	8	1:11:11.23	1:11:11.23	+25.10 +2:49.10	
17	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E1	6:08.39 +14.43	17	38	MIRABET Kirian Honda	ESP	E1	5	1:11:14.35	1:11:14.35	+3.12 +2:52.22	
18	91	ABGRALL David Beta	FRA	E3	6:08.47 +14.51	18	34	REMES Eero Yamaha	FIN	E2	9	1:11:21.75	1:11:21.75	+7.40 +2:59.62	
19	52	VENTURA Diogo Honda	PRT	E2	6:10.21 +16.25	19	39	GUARNERI Davide Honda	ITA	E1	6	1:11:25.44	1:11:25.44	+3.69 +3:03.31	
20	38	MIRABET Kirian Honda	ESP	E1	6:12.05 +18.09	20	64	GESLIN Anthony Beta	FRA	E3	5	1:11:29.42	1:11:29.42	+3.98 +3:07.29	
21	34	REMES Eero Yamaha	FIN	E2	6:12.71 +18.75	21	52	VENTURA Diogo Honda	PRT	E2	10	1:12:10.17	1:12:10.17	+40.75 +3:48.04	
22	26	BRUSCHI Nicolo Honda	ITA	E2	6:17.23 +23.27	22	46	POHJOLA Eemil TM	FIN	E2	11	1:13:00.26	1:13:00.26	+50.09 +4:38.13	
23	40	GOTTS Joshua TM	GBR	E3	6:18.03 +24.07	23	40	GOTTS Joshua TM	GBR	E3	6	1:13:21.40	1:13:21.40	+21.14 +4:59.27	
24	46	POHJOLA Eemil TM	FIN	E2	6:18.78 +24.82	24	48	HUEBNER Edward KTM	DEU	E2	12	1:14:39.55	1:14:39.55	+1:18.15 +6:17.42	
25	48	HUEBNER Edward KTM	DEU	E2	6:21.78 +27.82	25	61	PICHAUD Alex Beta	FRA	E2	13	1:16:17.08	1:16:17.08	+1:37.53 +7:54.95	
26	61	PICHAUD Alex Beta	FRA	E2	6:26.46 +32.50	26	17	KUCERA Lukas KTM	CZE	E1	7	1:17:31.63	1:17:31.63	+1:14.55 +9:09.50	
27	17	KUCERA Lukas KTM	CZE	E1	6:33.25 +39.29	27	26	BRUSCHI Nicolo Honda	ITA	E2	14	1:15:10.60	1:21:10.60	+3:38.97 +12:48.47	
28	94	HADEK Jiri KTM	CZE	E3	6:34.52 +40.56	28	94	HADEK Jiri KTM	CZE	E3	7	1:17:36.14	10:00.00	1:27:36.14	+6:25.54 +19:14.01
<b>Junior</b>															
1	246	DE CLERCQ Till Husqvarna	FRA	J2	5:58.40	1	117	RUPRECHT Wil Yamaha	AUS	J1	1	1:10:32.72	1:10:32.72		
2	214	BARBOSA Ruy Husqvarna	CHL	J2	6:00.62 +2.22	2	107	ESPINASSE Theophile Sherco	FRA	J1	2	1:10:34.42	1:10:34.42	+1.70 +1.70	



**GP of France \* Stage 1 \* 27+28.9.2019**  
**Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.10 - CROSS 3 - 5.00km**

28/09/2019 - 16:09

**RUNNING**

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
3	107	ESPINASSE Theophile FFM Sherco FRA	J1	6:03.64 +5.24	3	111	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Sherco GBR	J1	3	1:10:49.72		1:10:49.72	+15.30 +17.00
4	111	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Sherco GBR	J1	6:04.81 +6.41	4	214	BARBOSA Ruy FMC Husqvarna CHL	J2	1	1:10:54.99		1:10:54.99	+5.27 +22.27
5	171	MAGAIN Antoine FMB KTM BEL	J1	6:05.35 +6.95	5	171	MAGAIN Antoine FMB KTM BEL	J1	4	1:11:01.31		1:11:01.31	+6.32 +28.59
6	232	FACCHETTI Emanuele FMI Gas Gas ITA	J2	6:07.61 +9.21	6	246	DE CLERCQ Till FFM Husqvarna FRA	J2	2	1:11:01.82		1:11:01.82	+0.51 +29.10
7	117	RUPRECHT Wil MA Yamaha AUS	J1	6:07.76 +9.36	7	232	FACCHETTI Emanuele FMI Gas Gas ITA	J2	3	1:11:13.02		1:11:13.02	+11.20 +40.30
8	298	LE QUERE Leo FFM Sherco FRA	J2	6:08.56 +10.16	8	248	ETCHELLS Jed ACU Sherco GBR	J2	4	1:11:42.70		1:11:42.70	+29.68 +1:09.98
9	247	MAZIERES Nicolas FFM Husqvarna FRA	J2	6:08.83 +10.43	9	298	LE QUERE Leo FFM Sherco FRA	J2	5	1:11:44.84		1:11:44.84	+2.14 +1:12.12
10	258	RAQUIDEL Julien FFM KTM FRA	J2	6:11.41 +13.01	10	104	SANS Marc RFME KTM ESP	J1	5	1:12:12.07		1:12:12.07	+27.23 +1:39.35
11	248	ETCHELLS Jed ACU Sherco GBR	J2	6:11.54 +13.14	11	106	CRIQ Antoine FFM Honda FRA	J1	6	1:12:12.66		1:12:12.66	+0.59 +1:39.94
12	296	VIAL Max FFM Beta FRA	J2	6:13.11 +14.71	12	247	MAZIERES Nicolas FFM Husqvarna FRA	J2	6	1:12:19.10		1:12:19.10	+6.44 +1:46.38
13	104	SANS Marc RFME KTM ESP	J1	6:13.98 +15.58	13	212	FRANCISCO Enric RFME KTM ESP	J2	7	1:13:15.80		1:13:15.80	+56.70 +2:43.08
14	106	CRIQ Antoine FFM Honda FRA	J1	6:14.28 +15.88	14	258	RAQUIDEL Julien FFM KTM FRA	J2	8	1:13:20.38		1:13:20.38	+4.58 +2:47.66
15	266	THERIC Neels FFM Beta FRA	J2	6:20.23 +21.83	15	296	VIAL Max FFM Beta FRA	J2	9	1:13:05.87	20.00	1:13:25.87	+5.49 +2:53.15
16	206	PAU Tomas RFME Beta ESP	J2	6:23.33 +24.93	16	206	PAU Tomas RFME Beta ESP	J2	10	1:13:54.72		1:13:54.72	+28.85 +3:22.00
17	109	WALTON Alex ACU Yamaha GBR	J1	6:23.46 +25.06	17	109	WALTON Alex ACU Yamaha GBR	J1	7	1:14:53.54		1:14:53.54	+58.82 +4:20.82
18	230	MARINI Thomas FSM Beta SMR	J2	6:28.66 +30.26	18	230	MARINI Thomas FSM Beta SMR	J2	11	1:15:03.56		1:15:03.56	+10.02 +4:30.84
19	284	PAILLASSON Marceau FFM KTM FRA	J2	6:34.51 +36.11	19	271	RINALDI Enrico FMI Husqvarna ITA	J2	12	1:15:38.88		1:15:38.88	+35.32 +5:06.16
20	271	RINALDI Enrico FMI Husqvarna ITA	J2	6:38.97 +40.57	20	284	PAILLASSON Marceau FFM KTM FRA	J2	13	1:16:45.60		1:16:45.60	+1:06.72 +6:12.88
21	212	FRANCISCO Enric RFME KTM ESP	J2	6:42.49 +44.09	21	251	BIENE Priit EMF Yamaha EST	J2	14	1:19:39.32	20.00	1:19:59.32	+3:13.72 +9:26.60
22	251	BIENE Priit EMF Yamaha EST	J2	6:46.37 +47.97	22	266	THERIC Neels FFM Beta FRA	J2	15	1:12:59.86	15:00.00	1:27:59.86	+8:00.54 +17:27.14